White goods county collection data

| County | Total Tons | Total Expenditures | Advance Disposal Fees
Alamance 408.19 $40,734.91 $47,416.05
Alexander 189.00 DNR DNR
Alleghany 32.56 $4,268.00 $3,422.00
Anson 24.00 $2,633.00 $4,466.00
Ashe 362.99 $53,312.21 $8,554.86
Avery 299.37 $0.00 $0.00
Beaufort 81.40 $34,801.56 $14,976.47
Bertie 15.68 DNR DNR
Bladen 340.50 $15,000.00 $2,384.46
Brunswick 449.17 $113,266.40 $32,725.38
Buncombe 321.00 $69,755.00 $74,736.00
Burke 49.84 $26,745.00 $21,572.42
Cabarrus 104.78 $1,750.00 $55,940.29
Caldwell 276.59 $25,990.17 $25,990.17
Camden 113.90 $14,734.00 $3,125.00
Caswell 42.12 $5,809.00 $7,398.00
Catawba 112.04 $67,325.00 $48,325.00
Cateret 504.00 $15,559.00 $15,559.00
Chatham 417.19 $89,988.31 $19,957.58
Cherokee 14.41 $817.50 $6,522.99
Chowan 142.80 $4,517.93 $4,517.93
Clay 84.31 $3,319.08 $3,319.08
Cleveland 620.35 $103,983.50 $30,700.06
Columbus 261.00 DNR $18,187.12
Craven DNR $50,000.00 $115,322.96
Cumberland 362.82 $255,685.78 $102,076.16
Currituck 121.88 $17,539.65 $7,361.52
Dare 897.00 $10,588.00 $10,588.00
Davidson 68 tons $82,376.00 $51,085.41
Davie 35.00 $40,469.77 $27,540.31
Duplin 292.56 DNR DNR
Durham 435.78 $89,977.87 $82,028.34
Edgecombe 212.21 $27,605.90 $9,384.71
Forsyth 281.62 $30,716.69 $0.00
Franklin 102.80 $18,288.25 $19,053.92
Gaston 413.31 $140,242.82 $64,489.22
Gates 48.90 $3,705.73 $3,705.73
Graham 22.80 $4,767.03 $4,653.16
Granville 144.12 $0.00 $18,288.00
Greene 7.79 $5,000.00 DNR
Guilford 96.67 $167,195.39 $153,227.19
Halifax 54.89 $11,000.00 $12,740.56
Harnett 300.60 DNR $19,136.48
Haywood 554.37 $13,495.38 DNR
Henderson 48.73 DNR $0.00



Hertford
Hoke

Hyde
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes

Surry

Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance

Wake

19.49
235.79
32.88
179.57
239.15
DNR
DNR
361.94
161.50
1,125.00
308.54
138.14
41.06
326.93
1,637.47
185.00
3.01
620.13
518.00
233.64
DNR
198.59
247.39
42.50
290.28
456.00
130.50
62.95
672.62
DNR
27.69
61.77
211.87
125.30
87.98
373.87
DNR
33.96
DNR
69.90
189.63
427.82
70.59
DNR
169.22
24.61
583.08

$0.00
$0.00
$9,650.71
$312,370.00
$10,000.00
$80,991.31
DNR
$206,582.00
$18,589.90
$34,673.60
$8,500.00
$66,214.97
$0.00
DNR
$252,103.37
$47,858.05
DNR
$44,711.00
$8,250.00
$23,362.56
$3,710.87
$101,728.11
$111,568.00
$3,995.00
$72,825.08
$72,072.61
$4,086.99
$27,089.68
$52,000.00
$14,000.00
$21,714.00
DNR
$130,016.00
$48,266.00
$55,000.00
$78,265.00
DNR
$18,300.00
DNR
$34,340.99
$22,570.10
DNR
$9,992.03
$291.72
$63,527.00
$29,360.00
$152,764.75

$7,756.19
$0.00
$1,739.86
$37,341.00
$9,441.09
$26,523.05
DNR
$18,141.82
$18,589.90
DNR
$7,917.17
$6,362.00
$0.00
$14,070.93
$288,706.56
$4,870.81
DNR
$20,662.64
$22,440.00
$61,526.01
$3,660.93
$57,902.30
$40,924.50
$3,995.00
$12,431.37
$16,406.04
$4,086.99
$12,369.00
$51,005.62
$6,433.18
$33,148.04
$14,267.11
$40,879.30
$29,299.00
$43,324.55
$21,249.97
$9,895.39
$11,279.61
DNR
$14,835.55
$22,570.10
DNR
$9,992.03
$1,035.25
$42,800.57
$13,770.64
$283,510.20



Warren

Washington

Watauga

Wayne

Wilkes

Wilson

Yadkin

Yancey

Totals

DNR- Did not report

32.89
157.00
323.00
117.29
172.36

DNR
125.65
370.10

21,924.69

$9,764.19
$4,132.13
$16,038.00
$35,257.04
$13,376.04
$93,808.36

$0.00

DNR

$4,086,680.99

$6,571.60
$4,132.13
$16,038.00
$38,400.62
$16,190.48
$25,511.15
$11,724.41
DNR
$2,616,207.19



