White	goods	county	collection data
vvince	goous	county	

County	Total Tons	Total Expenditures	Advance Disposal Fees
Alamance	408.19	\$40,734.91	\$47,416.05
Alexander	189.00	DNR	DNR
Alleghany	32.56	\$4,268.00	\$3,422.00
Anson	24.00	\$2,633.00	\$4,466.00
Ashe	362.99	\$53,312.21	\$8,554.86
Avery	299.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
Beaufort	81.40	\$34,801.56	\$14,976.47
Bertie	15.68	DNR	DNR
Bladen	340.50	\$15,000.00	\$2,384.46
Brunswick	449.17	\$113,266.40	\$32,725.38
Buncombe	321.00	\$69,755.00	\$74,736.00
Burke	49.84	\$26,745.00	\$21,572.42
Cabarrus	104.78	\$1,750.00	\$55,940.29
Caldwell	276.59	\$25,990.17	\$25,990.17
Camden	113.90	\$14,734.00	\$3,125.00
Caswell	42.12	\$5,809.00	\$7,398.00
Catawba	112.04	\$67,325.00	\$48,325.00
Cateret	504.00	\$15,559.00	\$15,559.00
Chatham	417.19	\$89,988.31	\$19,957.58
Cherokee	14.41	\$817.50	\$6,522.99
Chowan	142.80	\$4,517.93	\$4,517.93
Clay	84.31	\$3,319.08	\$3,319.08
Cleveland	620.35	\$103,983.50	\$30,700.06
Columbus	261.00	DNR	\$18,187.12
Craven	DNR	\$50,000.00	\$115,322.96
Cumberland	362.82	\$255,685.78	\$102,076.16
Currituck	121.88	\$17,539.65	\$7,361.52
Dare	897.00	\$10,588.00	\$10,588.00
Davidson	68 tons	\$82,376.00	\$51,085.41
Davie	35.00	\$40,469.77	\$27,540.31
Duplin	292.56	DNR	DNR
Durham	435.78	\$89,977.87	\$82,028.34
Edgecombe	212.21	\$27,605.90	\$9,384.71
Forsyth	281.62	\$30,716.69	\$0.00
Franklin	102.80	\$18,288.25	\$19,053.92
Gaston	413.31	\$140,242.82	\$64,489.22
Gates	48.90	\$3,705.73	\$3,705.73
Graham	22.80	\$4,767.03	\$4,653.16
Granville	144.12	\$0.00	\$18,288.00
Greene	7.79	\$5,000.00	DNR
Guilford	96.67	\$167,195.39	\$153,227.19
Halifax	54.89	\$11,000.00	\$12,740.56
Harnett	300.60	DNR	\$19,136.48
Haywood	554.37	\$13,495.38	DNR
Henderson	48.73	DNR	\$0.00

Hertford	19.49	\$0.00	\$7,756.19
Hoke	235.79	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hyde	32.88	\$9,650.71	\$1,739.86
Iredell	179.57	\$312,370.00	\$37,341.00
Jackson	239.15	\$10,000.00	\$9,441.09
Johnston	DNR	\$80,991.31	\$26,523.05
Jones	DNR	DNR	DNR
Lee	361.94	\$206,582.00	\$18,141.82
Lenoir	161.50	\$18,589.90	\$18,589.90
Lincoln	1,125.00	\$34,673.60	DNR
Macon	308.54	\$8,500.00	\$7,917.17
Madison	138.14	\$66,214.97	\$6,362.00
Martin	41.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
McDowell	326.93	DNR	\$14,070.93
Mecklenburg	1,637.47	\$252,103.37	\$288,706.56
Mitchell	185.00	\$47,858.05	\$4,870.81
Montgomery	3.01	DNR	DNR
Moore	620.13	\$44,711.00	\$20,662.64
Nash	518.00	\$8,250.00	\$22,440.00
New Hanover	233.64	\$23,362.56	\$61,526.01
Northampton	DNR	\$3,710.87	\$3,660.93
Onslow	198.59	\$101,728.11	\$57,902.30
Orange	247.39	\$111,568.00	\$40,924.50
Pamlico	42.50	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00
Pasquotank	290.28	\$72,825.08	\$12,431.37
Pender	456.00	\$72,072.61	\$16,406.04
Perquimans	130.50	\$4,086.99	\$4,086.99
Person	62.95	\$27,089.68	\$12,369.00
Pitt	672.62	\$52,000.00	\$51,005.62
Polk	DNR	\$14,000.00	\$6,433.18
Randolph	27.69	\$21,714.00	\$33,148.04
Richmond	61.77	DNR	\$14,267.11
Robeson	211.87	\$130,016.00	\$40,879.30
Rockingham	125.30	\$48,266.00	\$29,299.00
Rowan	87.98	\$55,000.00	\$43,324.55
Rutherford	373.87	\$78,265.00	\$21,249.97
Sampson	DNR	DNR	\$9,895.39
Scotland	33.96	\$18,300.00	\$11,279.61
Stanly	DNR	DNR	DNR
Stokes	69.90	\$34,340.99	\$14,835.55
Surry	189.63	\$22,570.10	\$22,570.10
Swain	427.82	DNR	DNR
Transylvania	70.59	\$9,992.03	\$9,992.03
Tyrrell	DNR	\$291.72	\$1,035.25
Union	169.22	\$63,527.00	\$42,800.57
Vance	24.61	\$29,360.00	\$13,770.64
Wake	583.08	\$152,764.75	\$283,510.20

Warren	32.89	\$9,764.19	\$6,571.60
Washington	157.00	\$4,132.13	\$4,132.13
Watauga	323.00	\$16,038.00	\$16,038.00
Wayne	117.29	\$35,257.04	\$38,400.62
Wilkes	172.36	\$13,376.04	\$16,190.48
Wilson	DNR	\$93,808.36	\$25,511.15
Yadkin	125.65	\$0.00	\$11,724.41
Yancey	370.10	DNR	DNR
Totals	21,924.69	\$4,086,680.99	\$2,616,207.19

DNR- Did not report